
          

      

       
      

 

           

     

            

     

 
      

     

           

       

           

        

        

         

        

     

              

     

     

       

            

        

       

       

        

      

         

     

     

    

     

    

   

     

    

  

 

Early Years Provider Reference Group (EYPRG) - Provider Membership List 2019-2022 

No Name Local Authority Role Local Authority Area Contact Number Email address 

1 Trevor Cook Assistant Director of Education (Chair) N/A 01708 433800 Trevor.cook@havering.gov.uk 

2 Darren Purdie Acting Head of Education Provision and Inclusion (Vice Chair) N/A 01708 434940 Darren.Purdie@havering.gov.uk 

3 Benjamin Gibbons Minute Taker Admissions & Inclusions 01708 433954 earlyyearsadmissions@havering.gov.uk 

4 Caroline Penfold Children & Adults (CAD) with Disabilities Service Manager Special Educational Needs 01708 556675 Jaswinder.Rakhra@havering.gov.uk 

5 
Celia Freeth (acts as the 

Childminder representative) 
Early Years Quality Assurance Manager Quality Assurance 01708 433813 Celia.Freeth@havering.gov.uk 

6 David Allen Strategic Finance Manager Education Finance 01708 433851 David.allen@havering.gov.uk 

7 Gurdi Kaur Early Years Planning and Organisation Officer Planning & Organisation 01708 433989 Gurdi.kaur@havering.gov.uk 

8 Hany Mousa Senior Finance Officer - Schools Education Finance 01708 433213 hany.moussa@havering.gov.uk 

9 Helen Harding Head of Early Help & Troubled Families Service Children's Services 01708 433058 Helen.Harding@havering.gov.uk 

10 Janet James Admissions & Inclusions Manager Admissions & Inclusions 01708 433531 Janet.james@havering.gov.uk 

11 Jaswinder Rakhra CAD 0-5 Team Manager Special Educational Needs 01708 556675 Jaswinder.Rakhra@havering.gov.uk 

12 Nicole Blanc Early Years & Admissions Development Lead Admissions & Inclusions 01708 433954 Nicole.blanc@havering.gov.uk 

13 Pooneeta Mahadeo School Organisation Manager Planning & Organisation 01708 431092 Pooneeta.mahadeo@havering.gov.uk 

Rep Cluster Ares 

Ward Areas - 18 / Locality Clusters 

- 3 

North (6) - Gooshays, Harold Wood, 

Havering Park, Heaton, Mawney, 

Pettits 

Central (6) - Brooklands, Emerson 

Park, Hylands, Romford Town, 

Squirrels Heath, St Andrew's 

South (6) - Cranham, Elm Park, 

Hacton, Rainham & Wennington, 

South Hornchurch, Upminster 

No Name Provider Name Sector Type Contact Number Cluster Group Email address Locality Clusters Facilitated 

1 Claire Lakin Playdays 1-8, Nutkins 1 & 2 and Bretons Preschools Preschool and Full Day Care 07595 603498 Claire.playdays@gmail.com North 

2 Janet Guvenc The Old School Playgroup Preschool 01708 379876 oldschoolplaygroup@outlook.com North 

3 Jodie Johns Clockhouse Primary School Maintained School 01708 745972 jmcgrath@clockhouse.havering.sch.uk North 

4 Katrina Rose/ Isabella Martin Crownfield Infants School Maintained School 01708 741826 
krobb@crownfieldinfantschool.org; 

imartin@crownfieldinfantschool.org 
North 

5 Beverley Nicholls Parklane Wykeham Childcare (Collier Row and Hornchurch) Preschool and Full Day Care 07752 546910 info@childcarepwc.co.uk Central 

6 Laura Causley Over The Rainbow Day Nursery Full Day Care 01708 756695 info@overtherainbowdaynursery.co.uk Central 

7 Roxsanne Nicholson Star Bright Day Nursery Full Day Care 01708 743337 roxsanne@starbrightdaynurseries.com Central 

8 Stella Akubueze Heritage Day Nursery Full Day Care 07950 532 499 info@heritagedaynursery.co.uk Central 

9 Christopher DeLucia My Little Angels Day Nursery Full Day Care 01708 222450 mylittleangelsdaynursery@hotmail.com South 

10 Emma Reynolds Scallywags Day Nursery Full Day Care 01708 476444 scallywagsnursery@hotmail.co.uk South 

11 Joanne Ademoye Cornerstone Academy Full Day Care and After School Care 07961 765919 info@cornerstoneacademy.co.uk South 

12 Mark Halls First Step Preschool Preschool (SEN) 01708 556355 mark.halls@firststep.org.uk South 

(updated October 2019) 




